HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

March 23, 2011 Hearing Room E
08:00 AM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Bill Kennemer, Co-Chair
Rep. Mike Schaufler, Co-Chair
Rep. Margaret Doherty, Co-Vice Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel, Co-Vice Chair
Rep. Jason Conger
Rep. Val Hoyle
Rep. Mark Johnson
Rep. Greg Matthews

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Shelley Raszka, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 3267 — Public Hearing
HB 2150 — Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 3579 — Work Session
HB 2861 — Public Hearing
HB 2862 — Public Hearing

Recording Log

8:02:56 AM Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Kennemer

8:03:02 AM HB 3267-Public Hearing

8:03:06 AM Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator

8:03:30 AM Co-Chair Kennemer

8:03:49 AM Rep. Paul Holvey, House District 8

8:03:50 AM {Exhibit} 1: Rep. Holvey

8:06:44 AM Co-Chair Kennemer

8:06:49 AM Rep. Holvey

8:07:04 AM Co-Chair Kennemer

8:07:19 AM Rep. Holvey

8:07:28 AM Co-Chair Kennemer

8:07:36 AM Keith Dubanevich, Chief of Staff & Special Counsel, Office of the Attorney
General, Oregon Department of Justice

8:07:37 AM {Exhibit} 2: Dubanevich

8:12:21 AM Co-Chair Kennemer

8:12:23 AM Co-Vice Chair Esquivel

8:12:36 AM Dubanevich

8:12:55 AM Co-Chair Kennemer

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



8:13:31 AM
8:14:11 AM

8:15:17 AM
8:15:42 AM
8:15:47 AM
8:16:25 AM
8:16:36 AM
8:16:50 AM
8:16:54 AM
8:16:54 AM
8:16:56 AM
8:19:54 AM

8:20:18 AM
8:20:20 AM
8:20:26 AM
8:20:38 AM
8:20:39 AM

8:20:42 AM
8:20:44 AM
8:20:47 AM
8:20:52 AM
8:20:54 AM
8:20:55 AM
8:20:57 AM
8:20:58 AM
8:21:04 AM
8:21:05 AM
8:21:11 AM
8:21:12 AM
8:21:18 AM
8:21:25 AM
8:21:29 AM
8:21:32 AM
8:21:35 AM
8:21:37 AM
8:21:43 AM

8:21:52 AM
8:22:09 AM
8:22:46 AM

8:24:25 AM
8:24:33 AM
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Dubanevich
Co-Chair Kennemer

HB 2150-Public Hearing

Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator

{Exhibit} 3: Van Winkle

Co-Chair Kennemer

Paul Romain, Oregon Beer & Wine Distributors Association
Co-Chair Kennemer

Romain

Co-Chair Schaufler

Romain

Co-Chair Kennemer

HB 2150-Work Session
MOTION: Co-Chair Schaufler moves to adopt the -1 amendments
Co-Chair Kennemer
VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Conger, Hoyle, Johnson, Matthews, Doherty, Esquivel,
Schaufler, Kennemer
Co-Chair Schaufler
Co-Chair Kennemer
Van Winkle

Co-Chair Kennemer
Co-Chair Schaufler
Co-Chair Kennemer
Van Winkle

Co-Chair Kennemer
Co-Chair Schaufler

Van Winkle

Co-Chair Kennemer
Van Winkle

Co-Chair Kennemer
Co-Chair Schaufler
Co-Chair Kennemer
Co-Chair Schaufler
Co-Chair Kennemer
Co-Chair Schaufler
Co-Chair Kennemer

HB 3579-Work Session

Al Elkins, Car & Truck Leasing Association of Oregon

Tracy Bray, Group Car Sales Manager, Oregon Resale Sales Division,
Enterprise Rent-A-Car

Co-Chair Kennemer

Bray

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



8:25:53 AM
8:26:03 AM
8:26:14 AM
8:26:33 AM
8:26:41 AM
8:26:44 AM
8:27:38 AM
8:27:42 AM
8:28:07 AM
8:28:08 AM
8:28:19 AM
8:28:26 AM
8:28:29 AM
8:28:40 AM
8:28:46 AM
8:28:53 AM
8:28:54 AM

8:28:56 AM
8:29:01 AM
8:29:14 AM
8:29:15 AM

8:29:27 AM
8:29:40 AM
8:29:42 AM

8:30:02 AM
8:30:08 AM
8:30:34 AM
8:30:44 AM
8:30:48 AM
8:33:57 AM
8:33:58 AM
8:36:30 AM
8:36:51 AM
8:36:52 AM
8:39:11 AM
8:40:24 AM
8:40:33 AM
8:42:12 AM
8:46:07 AM
8:46:08 AM
8:47:11 AM
8:47:44 AM
8:48:12 AM
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Co-Chair Kennemer

Bray

Co-Chair Kennemer

Bray

Co-Chair Kennemer

Rep. Matthews

Co-Chair Kennemer

Co-Chair Schaufler

Rep. Matthews

Co-Chair Schaufler

Co-Chair Kennemer

Rep. Matthews

Co-Chair Kennemer

MOTION: Co-Chair Schaufler moves to adopt the -1 amendments
Co-Chair Kennemer

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Conger, Hoyle, Johnson, Matthews, Doherty, Esquivel,
Schaufler, Kennemer

MOTION: Co-Chair Schaufler moves HB 3579 Do Pass as amended
Co-Chair Kennemer

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Conger, Hoyle, Johnson, Matthews, Doherty, Esquivel,
Schaufler, Kennemer

CARRIER: REP. KENNEMER will lead discussion on the floor
Co-Vice Chair Doherty

Co-Chair Kennemer

HB 2861 & HB 2862-Public Hearing

Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Co-Chair Kennemer

Brad Avakian, Commissioner, Oregon Bureau of Labor & Industry
{Exhibit} 4-5: Avakian

Rep. Margaret Doherty, House District 35
{Exhibit} 6-7: Rep. Doherty

Co-Chair Kennemer

Rep. Tina Kotek, House District 44

{Exhibit} 8-9: Rep. Kotek

Co-Chair Schaufler

Co-Chair Kennemer

Avakian

Rep. Kotek

Co-Chair Kennemer

Co-Chair Schaufler

Avakian

Co-Chair Schaufler

Co-Chair Kennemer

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



8:48:14 AM
8:50:11 AM
8:50:13 AM
8:50:31 AM
8:50:36 AM
8:50:38 AM
8:51:56 AM
8:52:34 AM

8:52:37 AM
8:52:41 AM
8:53:00 AM
8:55:08 AM
8:55:16 AM

8:59:14 AM
9:01:51 AM
9:01:56 AM
9:02:40 AM
9:03:23 AM

9:03:31 AM
9:03:47 AM
9:03:49 AM
9:03:54 AM
9:07:35 AM
9:07:40 AM

9:07:44 AM
9:08:48 AM
9:08:54 AM
9:10:49 AM
9:10:52 AM
9:11:23 AM
9:11:26 AM
9:11:29 AM
9:11:51 AM
9:15:54 AM
9:15:55 AM
9:16:24 AM
9:16:25 AM
9:18:05 AM
9:18:08 AM
9:18:40 AM
9:19:13 AM
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Rep. Matthews

Co-Chair Kennemer

Co-Chair Schaufler

Co-Chair Kennemer

Co-Chair Schaufler

Co-Vice Chair Doherty

Co-Chair Kennemer

Andrea Cano, Vice Chair, Oregon Commission on Hispanic Affairs,
Oregon Commission of Black Affairs & Oregon Commission for Women
Co-Chair Kennemer

Cano

{Exhibit} 10-11: Cano

Co-Chair Kennemer

Mary Botkin, American Federation of State, County, & Municipal
Employees (AFSCME)

{Exhibit} 12: Botkin

Co-Chair Kennemer

Botkin

Co-Chair Kennemer

Ellen Masterson, Director of Field Education, School of Social Work,
Portland State University, member, National Association of Social
Workers, Oregon Chapter

{Exhibit} 13: Masterson

Co-Chair Kennemer

Co-Chair Schaufler

Masterson

Co-Chair Kennemer

Maurice Rahming, President, O'Neill Electric Inc., Urban League of
Portland

{Exhibit} 14: Rahming

Co-Chair Kennemer

Co-Chair Schaufler

Co-Chair Kennemer

Co-Vice Chair Esquivel

Co-Chair Schaufler

Co-Vice Chair Esquivel

Co-Chair Kennemer

J.L. Wilson, Associated Oregon Industries

Co-Chair Kennemer

Co-Chair Schaufler

Wilson

Co-Chair Schaufler

Co-Chair Kennemer

Co-Vice Chair Doherty

Wilson

Co-Chair Kennemer
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9:19:17 AM
9:22:37 AM
9:22:39 AM
9:22:41 AM
9:22:44 AM
9:22:46 AM
9:23:09 AM
9:26:51 AM
9:26:56 AM
9:27:34 AM
9:27:38 AM
9:27:48 AM
9:27:56 AM
9:27:59 AM
9:29:34 AM
9:29:38 AM
9:30:34 AM
9:31:00 AM
9:32:06 AM
9:32:13 AM
9:32:23 AM
9:32:31 AM
9:33:04 AM
9:33:24 AM
9:34:16 AM
9:34:16 AM

9:34:16 AM
9:34:32 AM

Rep. Conger
Co-Chair Kennemer
Co-Chair Schaufler
Co-Vice Chair Esquivel
Co-Chair Kennemer
Rep. Hoyle

Avakian

Co-Chair Kennemer
Rep. Johnson

Wilson

Rep. Johnson

Wilson

Co-Chair Kennemer
Rep. Hoyle

Co-Chair Kennemer
Rep. Matthews
Wilson

Co-Vice Chair Doherty
Co-Chair Kennemer
Van Winkle

{Exhibit} 15-18: Van Winkle

Co-Chair Schaufler
Co-Chair Kennemer
Cano

Co-Chair Kennemer
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The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public

testimony:

{Exhibit} 19: Bob Joondeph, Executive Director, Disability Rights Oregon

Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Kennemer

Exhibit Summary

8:03:50 AM
8:07:37 AM
8:15:47 AM
8:30:48 AM
8:30:48 AM
8:33:58 AM
8:33:58 AM
8:36:52 AM
8:36:52 AM
8:53:00 AM
8:53:00 AM
8:59:14 AM

{Exhibit} 1: HB 3267, written testimony, Rep. Paul Holvey, 1 p
{Exhibit} 2: HB 3267, written testimony, Keith Dubanevich, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 3: HB 2150, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 4: HB 2861, written testimony, Brad Avakian, 1 p
{Exhibit} 5: HB 2862, written testimony, Brad Avakian, 1 p

{Exhibit} 6: HB 2861, written testimony, Rep. Margaret Doherty, 1 p
{Exhibit} 7: HB 2862, written testimony, Rep. Margaret Doherty, 1 p

{Exhibit} 8: HB 2861, written testimony, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 9: HB 2862, written testimony, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p
{Exhibit} 10: HB 2861, written testimony, Andrea Cano, 1 p
{Exhibit} 11: HB 2862, written testimony, Andrea Cano, 1 p

{Exhibit} 12: HB 2861, written testimony & written information, Mary

Botkin, 7 pp

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



9:03:31 AM
9:07:44 AM
9:32:23 AM
9:32:23 AM
9:32:23 AM

9:32:23 AM
9:34:16 AM

{Exhibit} 13
{Exhibit} 14
{Exhibit} 15
{Exhibit} 16
{Exhibit} 17
1p

{Exhibit} 18
{Exhibit} 19
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: HB 2862, written testimony, Ellen Masterson, 2 pp

: HB 2861, written testimony, Maurice Rahming, 1 p

: HB 2861, written testimony of Damon Isiah Turner, staff, 2 pp
: HB 2861, written testimony of Rick Bennett, staff, 1 p

: {Exhibit} 16: HB 2862, written testimony of Rick Bennett, staff,

: HB 2862, written testimony of Maura Roche, staff, 1 p
: HB 2861, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 4 pp

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



